
Online Institutional Resumes 

First, select an institution type, institution and year. 

Institution Type: 
Universities (TX public) 
Two-year Institutions (TX public) 
Health-Related Institutions (TX public) 
Four-Year Career Schools (not TX public) 
Two-Year Career Schools (not TX public) 

Institution: 
I Southwest Texas Junior College 

Year: l 2014 ; I 

Next, select the report type that fits your needs. 

~ I 

The link for Prospective Students, Parents and the Public gives data on institutional enrollments, student 
costs, and measures of student success. 

Report Type: I Legislators and Other Policy Makers : I 

I Generate I 
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Online Resume for Legislators and Other Policymakers 
SOUTHWEST TEXAS JUNIOR COLLEGE 

Location: Uvalde, South Texas Region 
Medium Accountability Peer Group: Alvin Community College, Angelina College, Brazosport College, Cisco College, Coastal Bend College, College of The Mainland, Grayson County College, Hill College, Kilgore College, Lee 
College, Mclennan Community College, Midland College, Odessa College, Paris Junior College, Temple College, Texarkana College, Texas Southmost College, Trinity Valley Community College, Victoria College, Weatherford 
College, Wharton County Junior College 
Degrees Offered: Associate's, Certificate..J_, Certificate 2, Enhanced Skills Certific.ate 
Institutional-Resumes Accountability System Definitions Institution Home Page 

Race/Ethnicity 
White 
Hispanic 
African-American 
Asian/Pacific lsi. 
Other 
Total 
Enrolled in Dev Ed 
Enrolled Dual Credit 

2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 

$2,131 
$2,341 
$2,468 
$2,813 

Enrollment 
Fall 2009 Fall 2013 

Number Percent Number 

6.8% 
9.9% 
5.4% 

14.0% 

820 
4,753 

99 
29 
66 

5,767 
1,471 
1,644 

$3,166 
$3,796 
$3,923 
$4,270 

14.2% 
82.4% 

1.7% 
.5% 

1.1% 
100.0% 

25.5% 
28.5% 

7.7% 
19.9% 
3.3% 
8.8% 

718 
4,474 

73 
21 

124 
5,41 0 
1,137 
1,538 

$2,032 
$2,295 
$2,424 
$2,518 

Graduation Rate of First-time, Full-time, Credential-seeking 
Students after 3, 4 and 6 Years 

Cohort & 
Duration 

Fall 2007 3-year 
Fall 2010 3-year 
Fall 2006 4-year 
Fall 2009 4-year 
Fall 2004 6-year 
Fall 2007 6-year 

Institution Peer Group Avg 
Cohort Rate Cohort Rate 

514 2o.8% 1 579 16.1% 

542 
618 
495 
514 

22.8% 
22.5% 
33.2% 
27.9% 
34.4% 

692 16.8% 
554 
692 
566 
579 

21.1% 
23.4% 
30.7% 
33.3% 

Percent 
13.3% 
82.7% 

1.3% 
.4o/o 

2.3% 
100.0% 

21.0% 
28.4% 

8.9% 
12.9% 
5.6% 
3.9% 

Fall 2014 
Number 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

$2,955 
$3,360 
$3,567 
$3,726 

Percent 
.0% 
.0°/o 
.0% 
.0% 
.0°/o 
.0% 
.0°/o 
.0°/o 

10.1% 
13.7% 
6.2% 
4.5% 

fl!l"c2~4 ......... 
Appropriated Funds 
Federal Funds 
Tuition & Fees 
Total Revenue 

u en uccess 
Graduates Employed and/or Enrolled in 
Four-year Institution the Following Fall 
Year Institution Peer Group 

FY 2009 76.5% 83.6% 
FY 2012 78.9% 83.5% 

Two-year Persistence of First-time, Full-time, 
Credential-seeking Undergraduates 

Fall 2012 Fall 2007 Fall2011 
Institution Persistence at: 
Total 

I 
47.6% 51.0% 

Same 34.4% 33.4% 
Other 13.3% 17.6% 
Peer Group Persistence at: 
Total 49.5% 44.5% 
Same 30.2% 26.3% 
Other 19.3% 18.1% 

Fundin 
FY2009 Pctof FY 2013 Pctof 
Amount Total Amount Total 

:ti10,1 13,651 25.5% :ti8,075,275 23.6% 
$13,470,010 34.0% $15,021,311 43.9% 
$10,657,592 26.9% $14,847,901 43.4% 
:>39,641 ,070 100.0% 1 :>34,208, 156 100.0% 

Three-year Graduation and Persistence for First-time, Full-time 
Undergraduate Students Requiring Developmental Education 

Fall2011 Fall 2009 Fall 2010 
Coh<Rate Cohort Rate Cohort Rate 

Institution I 381 43.3% I 389 35.0% I 
Peer Group 356 34.3% 326 32.2% 

Percent of Students Who Transferred to a Four-year 
institution with Less Than 30 SCH and 30 SCH or More 

Institution Peer Group Avg 
Year <30SCH 30+SCH <30SCH 30+SCH 

FY 2009 3.3% 14.6% 13.4% 16.3% 
FY 2013 2.4% 18.7% 7.0% 17.7% 
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