Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board



Online Institutional Resumes

First, select an institution type, institution and year.

Institution Type:

Universities (TX public) Two-year Institutions (TX public) Health-Related Institutions (TX public) Four-Year Career Schools (not TX public) Two-Year Career Schools (not TX public)

Institution:

Southwest Texas Junior College

+

Year: 2014 \$

Next, select the report type that fits your needs.

The link for Prospective Students, Parents and the Public gives data on institutional enrollments, student costs, and measures of student success.

#

Generate |

Report Type: Legislators and Other Policy Makers

College for all Texans

Site Map | Staff Directory | Employment | Site Policies | TRAIL | Texas.qov | Fraud Hotline
Public Information Requests

1200 E. Anderson Lane, Austin, TX 78752 - P.O. Box 12788, Austin, TX 78711-2788 - (512) 427-6101
©2015 THECB

Online Resume for Legislators and Other Policymakers SOUTHWEST TEXAS JUNIOR COLLEGE

Location: Uvalde, South Texas Region

Medium Accountability Peer Group: Alvin Community College, Angelina College, Brazosport College, Cisco College, Coastal Bend College, College of The Mainland, Grayson County College, Hill College, Kilgore College, Lee College, McLennan Community College, Midland College, Odessa College, Paris Junior College, Texarkana College, Texarkana College, Texarkana College, Trinity Valley Community College, Victoria College, Weatherford College, Wharton County Junior College

Degrees Offered: Associate's, Certificate 1, Certificate 2, Enhanced Skills Certificate

Institutional Resumes

Accountability System

Definitions

Institution Home Page

Enrollment								
Fall 2009 Fall 2013 Fall 2014								
Race/Ethnicity	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent		
White	820	14.2%	718	13.3%	0	.0%		
Hispanic	4,753	82.4%	4,474	82.7%	0	.0%		
African-American	99	1.7%	73	1.3%	0	.0%		
Asian/Pacific Isl.	29	.5%	21	.4%	0	.0%		
Other	66	1.1%	124	2.3%	0	.0%		
Total	5,767	100.0%	5,410	100.0%	0	.0%		
Enrolled in Dev Ed	1,471	25.5%	1,137	21.0%	0	.0%		
Enrolled Dual Credit	1,644	28.5%	1,538	28.4%	0	.0%		

Funding							
FR/c200f4	FY 2009	Pct of	FY 2013	Pct of			
ASTommendent	Amount	Total	Amount	Total			
Appropriated Funds	\$10,113,651	25.5%	\$8,075,275	23.6%			
Federal Funds	\$13,470,010	34.0%	\$15,021,311	43.9%			
Tuition & Fees	\$10,657,592	26.9%	\$14,847,901	43.4%			
Total Revenue	\$39,641,070	100.0%	\$34,208,156	100.0%			

Tax Rate per \$100
Taxable Property
FF'2009 FY 2013
\$.110000 | \$.130000 |

The state of	Costs								
	Average Annual Total Academic Costs for								
		Res	ident Underg	raduate Stud	ent Taking 30	SCH			
	Institution					Peer C	roup		
Fiscal	In-	Percent	Out-of-	Percent	in-	Percent	Out-of-	Percent	
Year	District	Increase	District	Increase	District	Increase	District	Increase	
2010	\$1,995	.0%	\$2,940	.0%	\$1,866	.0%	\$2,684	.0%	
2011	\$2,131	6.8%	\$3,166	7.7%	\$2,032	8.9%	\$2,955	10.1%	
2012	\$2,341	9.9%	\$3,796	19.9%	\$2,295	12.9%	\$3,360	13.7%	
2013	\$2,468	5.4%	\$3,923	3.3%	\$2,424	5.6%	\$3,567	6.2%	
2014	\$2.813	14.0%	\$4,270	8.8%	\$2,518	3.9%	\$3,726	4.5%	

Financial Aid							
Fiscal	Institu	ution	Peer Group				
Year	Percent	Avg Amt	Percent Avg Am				
Federal, State, Institutional or Other Grants Known by Institutions							
2012	50%	\$5,255	48%	\$4,086			
Federal Student Loans							
2012	9%	\$5,434	17%	\$4,340			
Federal (Pell) Grants							
2012	50%	\$4,909	36%	\$3,725			

Graduation Rate of First-time, Full-time, Credential-seeking							
Stu	dents after 3	3, 4 and 6 Y	'ears				
Cohort &	Institutio	n	Peer Gro	up Avg			
Duration	Cohort	Rate	Cohort	Rate			
Fall 2007 3-year	514	20.8%	579	16.1%			
Fall 2010 3-year	795	22.8%	692	16.8%			
Fall 2006 4-year	542	22.5%	554	21.1%			
Fall 2009 4-year	618	33.2%	692	23.4%			
Fall 2004 6-year	495	27.9%	566	30.7%			
Fall 2007 6-year	514	34.4%	579	33.3%			
1							

Graduates Employed and/or Enrolled in								
Four-year Institution the Following Fall								
Year	Institution	Peer Group						
FY 2009	76.5%	83.6%						
FY 2012	78.9%	83.5%						
	'							

Student Success

Two-year Persistence of First-time, Full-time,								
C	Credential-seeking Undergraduates							
Fall 2012	Fall 2012 Fall 2007 Fall 2011							
Institution	Institution Persistence at:							
Total	47.6%	51.0%						
Same	34.4%	33.4%						
Other	13.3%	17.6%						
Peer Grou	p Persistence	at:	_					
Total	49.5%	44.5%	_					
Same	30.2%	26.3%						
Other	19.3%	18.1%						

Three-year Graduation and Persistence for First-time, Full-time							
Undergraduate Students Requiring Developmental Education							
Fall 2011	Fall 2009 F		Fall 201	Fall 2010			
Conditate	Cohort	Rate	Cohort	Rate			
Institution	381	43.3%	389	35.0%			
Peer Group	356	34.3%	326	32.2%			

Percent of Students Who Transferred to a Four-year							
institution with Less Than 30 SCH and 30 SCH or More							
	Institution Peer Group Avg						
Year	< 30 SCH	30+ SCH	< 30 SCH	30+ SCH			
FY 2009	3.3%	14.6%	13.4%	16.3%			
FY 2013	2.4%	18.7%	7.0%	17.7%			